South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
June 04, 2024, 12:07:44 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4832 (Rat #0223, Act #0206 of 2024) General Bill, By Hardee, Sandifer, Anderson, Ligon and Schuessler
Similar (S 0944, H 4990)
Summary: Paid Family Leave Insurance

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ENACTING THE "PAID FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE
ACT" BY ADDING CHAPTER 103 TO TITLE 38 SO AS TO DEFINE TERMS, ESTABLISH FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS,
OUTLINE REQUIREMENTS OF FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE POLICIES, AND TO PROVIDE EXCLUSIONS, AMONG
OTHER THINGS. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/11/24
01/11/24
01/16/24
01/23/24
01/31/24
01/31/24

01/31/24
02/06/24
02/07/24
02/07/24
02/07/24
02/08/24
02/08/24
02/08/24
04/25/24
05/07/24
05/07/24
05/07/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/21/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

House
House

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ligon

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 1)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Schuessler

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 19)

Amended (House Journal-page 19)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Introduced and read first time

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 88)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 88)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 88)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 81)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)

Ratified R 223

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/24

Act No. 206

Page 1 of 1



