## South Carolina Legislature

04, 2024, 12:07:44 am June

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H\*4832 (Rat #0223, Act #0206 of 2024) General Bill, By Hardee, Sandifer, Anderson, Ligon and Schuessler Similar (S 0944, H 4990)

Summary: Paid Family Leave Insurance

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ENACTING THE "PAID FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE ACT" BY ADDING CHAPTER 103 TO TITLE 38 SO AS TO DEFINE TERMS, ESTABLISH FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS, OUTLINE REQUIREMENTS OF FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE POLICIES, AND TO PROVIDE EXCLUSIONS, AMONG OTHER THINGS. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/11/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
01/11/24	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
01/16/24		Scrivener's error corrected
01/23/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson
01/31/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ligon
01/31/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
		Journal-page 1)
01/31/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Schuessler
02/06/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 19)
02/07/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 19)
02/07/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
02/07/24	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
02/08/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time
02/08/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)
02/08/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/25/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/07/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 88)
05/07/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 88)
05/07/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 88)
05/08/24	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 81)
05/09/24	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 29)
05/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)
05/15/24		Ratified R 223
05/21/24		Signed By Governor
05/29/24		Effective date 05/21/24
05/29/24		Act No. 206